
Adams

Columbia

Grant

Stevens

Spokane

Klickitat

Yakima

Chelan

Douglas

Jefferson

Walla Walla

Franklin

Pend Oreille

Whatcom

Ferry

Okanogan

Snohomish

Clallam

Kittitas

Benton 18.5%

18.9%

19.2%

19.4%

19.7%

20.0%

20.1%

20.2%

20.4%

20.5%

21.1%

21.2%

21.4%

21.6%

21.9%

23.1%

26.1%

26.1%

26.8%

29.0%

1.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.3%

0.4%

0.6%

1.1%

1.8%

1.2%

0.6%

0.8%

0.6%

-2.2%

-0.5%

-0.2%

-0.4%

-0.5%

-0.2%

-1.0%

-2.5%

Walla Walla
20.5%

Wahkiakum
15.1%

Garfield
18.1%

Franklin
20.4%

Asotin
17.9%

Yakima
21.6%

Whitman
17.1%

Whatcom
20.1%

Thurston
17.2%

Stevens
26.1%

Spokane
23.1%

Snohomish
19.4%

Skamania
18.0%

Skagit
15.7%

San Juan
7.7%

Pierce
17.0%

Pend Oreille
20.2%

Pacific
17.8%

Okanogan
19.7%

Mason
18.0%

Lincoln
17.1%

Lewis
15.8%

Klickitat
21.9%

Kittitas
18.9%

Kitsap
18.1%

King
18.1%

Jefferson
21.1%

Island
14.5%

Grays Harbor
17.5%

Grant
26.1%

Ferry
20.0%

Douglas
21.2%

Cowlitz
17.2%

Columbia
26.8%

Clark
18.1%

Clallam
19.2%

Chelan
21.4%

Benton
18.5%

Adams
29.0%

Highest utilization

Adams County (29.0%)

Lowest Utilization

San Juan County (7.7%)

Largest Increase since 2022

Skamania County (2.3%)

Largest Decrease since 2022

Asotin County (-4.1%)

Statewide utilization

19.6%
-0.1% change from last year

Clark

King

Kitsap

Garfield

Skamania

Mason

Asotin

Pacific

Grays Harbor

Thurston

Cowlitz

Lincoln

Whitman

Pierce

Lewis

Skagit

Wahkiakum

Island

San Juan 7.7%

14.5%

15.1%

15.7%

15.8%

17.0%

17.1%

17.1%

17.2%

17.2%

17.5%

17.8%

17.9%

18.0%

18.0%

18.1%

18.1%

18.1%

18.1%

0.5%

0.7%

0.3%

2.3%

0.1%

0.6%

-1.7%

-2.3%

-0.3%

-1.7%

-0.5%

-4.1%

-1.2%

-0.5%

-0.1%

-4.1%

-0.8%

-2.2%

-0.3%

Washington State
Apple Health Dental Program

FY 2023

UTILIZATION  BY  USER'S  COUNTY
ADULTS 21 AND OVER

Age Group
ALL AGES
ADULTS 21 AND OVER
CHILDREN 20 AND UNDER
CHILDREN UNDER 6
CHILDREN UNDER 2
CHILDREN UNDER 1

7.7% 29.0%

Utilization

2023 Utilization by County and Percentage Point Change Since Last Year


