

UTILIZATION BY USER'S COUNTY ADULTS 21 AND OVER

2023 Utilization by County and Percentage Point Change Since Last Year

Adams	29.0%	-2.5% 🔻	Clark	18.1%	0.6% 🛕
Columbia	26.8%	0.6% 🛕	King	18.1%	-0.3%
Grant	26.1%	-1.0% 🔻	Kitsap	18.1%	0.1% 🛕
Stevens	26.1%	0.8% 🛕	Garfield	18.1%	-2.2% ▼
Spokane	23.1%	-0.2% 🔻	Skamania	18.0%	2.3% 🛕
Klickitat	21.9%	-0.5% 🔻	Mason	18.0%	-0.8% ▼
Yakima	21.6%	0.6% 🛕	Asotin	17.9%	-4.1% 🔻
Chelan	21.4%	1.2% 🛕	Pacific	17.8%	0.3% 🛕
Douglas	21.2%	1.8% 🛕	Grays Harbor	17.5%	-0.1% 🔻
Jefferson	21.1%	1.1% 🛕	Thurston	17.2%	-0.5% 🔻
Walla Walla	20.5%	-0.4% 🔻	Cowlitz	17.2%	0.7% 🛕
Franklin	20.4%	0.6% 🛕	Lincoln	17.1%	-1.2% 🔻
Pend Oreille	20.2%	0.4% 🛕	Whitman	17.1%	-4.1% V
Whatcom	20.1%	-0.2% 🔻	Pierce	17.0%	-0.5% 🔻
Ferry	20.0%	-0.5% 🔻	Lewis	15.8%	-1.7% 🔻
Okanogan	19.7%	0.3% 🛕	Skagit	15.7%	-0.3% 🔻
Snohomish	19.4%	0.0% 🛕	Wahkiakum	15.1%	-2.3% 🔻
Clallam	19.2%	0.0% 🛕	Island	14.5%	0.5% 🛕
Kittitas	18.9%	-2.2% 🔻	San Juan	7.7%	-1.7% 🔻
Benton	18.5%	1.1% 🛕		·	

Statewide utilization
19.6%
-0.1% change from last year

Highest utilization

Adams County (29.0%)

Lowest Utilization
San Juan County (7.7%)

Largest Increase since 2022 Skamania County (2.3%)

Largest Decrease since 2022
Asotin County (-4.1%)

